PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tova Waks	09/01/2011
Gideon Gross	08/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zelig Eshhar
Street Address:	POB 26
Internal Address:	Department of Immunology, The Weizmann Institute of Science
City:	Rehovot
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5906936
Patent Number:	7741465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite # 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESHHAR4 & ESHHAR1B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 4

source=2011-09-08Assignment#page1.tif

source=2011-09-08Assignment#page2.tif

source=2011-09-08Assignment#page3.tif

source=2011-09-08Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026874 FRAME: 0301 OF \$80.00 5906936

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Tova Waks, of Petach Tikva, Israel, and Gideon Gross, of Moshav Almagor, Israel, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) are the owners of an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents:

- (1) United States Letters Patent issued to Zelig Eshhar,
 Gideon Gross and Tova Waks, for "ENDOWING LYMPHOCYTES WITH
 ANTIBODY SPECIFICITY," which Letters Patent are numbered
 5,906,936, and bear date May 25, 1999, and of the
 invention therein described;
- (2) United States Letters Patent issued to Zelig Eshhar, Tova Waks, Gideon Gross and Daniel Schindler, for "CHIMERIC GENES AND CELLS TRANSFORMED THEREWITH," which Letters Patent are numbered 7,741,465, and bear date June 22, 2010, and of the invention therein described; and
- (3) All foreign applications and patents corresponding to (2), namely:
 - (a) Canadian Patent No. 2,132,149, granted December 30, 2008;
 - (b) French Patent No. 0 638 119, granted June 11, 2003;
 - (c) German Patent No. 0 638 119, granted June 11, 2003;
 - (d) Great Britain Patent No. 0 638 119, granted June 11, 2003;

PATENT REEL: 026874 FRAME: 0302

- (e) Israel Patent Application No. 92/101,288, filed March 18, 1992;
- (f) Italian Patent No. 0 638 119, granted June 11, 2003;
- (g) Japanese Patent 3643590, granted February 4, 2005;
- (h) Netherlands Patent No. 0 638 119, granted June 11, 2003; and
- (i) Switzerland Patent No. 0 638 119, granted June 11,2003;

WHEREAS, Zelig Eshhar, of the Department of Immunology, The Weizmann Institute of Science, POB 26, Rehovot, Israel, 76100, (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and applications, and the inventions therein described and claimed presently held by ASSIGNORS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by ASSIGNORS to ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest presently held by ASSIGNORS in and to the said Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 026874 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNEE for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of their heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts all that is transferred to it under this Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby undertake to do or have done as and when required by ASSIGNEE or his nominee as ASSIGNEE shall direct and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its nominee as ASSIGNEE shall direct any and all acts and things including the execution of documents necessary or expedient for perfecting the assignments contained herein and/or for giving effect to the wishes and intentions of the parties hereto.

ASSIGNORS:

5287.01.2011 Date: 01.09 204

By: Tova Waks aploop/
(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 026874 FRAME: 0304

Witness: (Signature)
ANAT GLOBERSON Sept. 01.2011 (Typed Name and Date)
Date: Aug 30 ¹¹ 20/1 By:
Witness: (Signature) ALON MARCALIT Aug 30th 2011 (Typed Name and Date)
ASSIGNEE:
Date: Sest., 01.2011 Date: Sest., 01.2011 By: Gignature) Zelig Eshhar
Witness: (Signature)
ANAT GLOBERSON Sept. 01. 2011 (Typed Name and Date)

PATENT RECORDED: 09/08/2011 REEL: 026874 FRAME: 0305